

o

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16042/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No.880/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With S.L.P. (C) No.16467 of 2009

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to deposit
the cost as also to take steps to serve the unserved respondents.
Needful be done within four weeks. No further time will be
granted.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master