

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30397/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

Petit

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMAR JANGRE & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respo

WITH

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling slp and c/delay in filing
slp and Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prema Singh,adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice to
the unserved
respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner
within a period of two weeks.
What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is
that the unserved covers containing the notices
sent to the
respondent Nos.2 & 3 have been received back with
the postal
remarks "incomplete address". Ld.counsel for the
petitioner is
directed to file the fresh particulars of these respondents within
a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the
Signature Not Verified

service of notice to them within the same period.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.08.04
10:55:28 IST
Reason:

no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 10.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB