

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16042/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2008 in CWP No. 880/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the specific request of learned counsel for the petitioners, three weeks' time is finally granted to comply with the earlier order to furnish the particulars of the trial court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.11.24
14:37:33 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHAND SHARMA)
COURT MASTER