

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 16042/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2008
in CWP No. 880/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for Union of India undertakes
to effect service through dasti within six weeks.
Prayer is allowed.
List after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
RASHI GUPTA
Date: 2016.03.04

(RASHI GUPTA)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

11:08:49 IST

Reason: