

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30397/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. HARIDASAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16467/2009 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16042/2009 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 18234/2009 (IV-B)

(Only slp(c) No.18234/2009 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) for OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 05-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 30397/2008, 16042 and 18234/2009

Files not received.

SLP(C) No. 16467/2009

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of sole respondent. Registry to proceed further.

List again on 18.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar