

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30397/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. HARIDASAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 16467 of 2009 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16042/2009 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP(C) NO.16042/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS))

SLP(C) No. 18234/2009 (IV-B)

(Only slp(c) No.18234/2009 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) for OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 17-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR (N/P*)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv. (N/P*)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (N/P*)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR (N/P*)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30397/2008

SLP has been dismissed against Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 vide order dated 17.9.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

*N/P means Not Present

MG